Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		07/21/2006	COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prager Incorporated	
Street Address:	610 Newport Center Drive	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74278740	PRAGER
Serial Number:	74278733	PRAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)823-6994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 760-9600

Email: jkappos@omm.com

Correspondent Name: John Kappos

Address Line 1: 610 Newport Center Drive

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28,287-090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Kappos
Signature:	/John Kappos/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0843

900053808

74278740

OH \$65 00

Date:	07/21/2006	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=TM - Prager#page1.tif		
ource=TM - Prager#page2.tif		
source=TM - Prager#page3.tif		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Secured Party: Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent (the

> "Collateral Agent"), under the Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "Grant") dated as of November 25, 2002, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 25, 2002 (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among Rexnord Industries, LLC (f/k/a Prager Incorporated), the Collateral

Agent, and other grantors named therein.

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Notice is hereby given that any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications (the "Marks") listed on the attached Schedule A (and in the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Marks), pursuant to the above identified Grant, is hereby released, terminated, extinguished and otherwise restored to Rexnord Industries, LLC, along with all associated goodwill, as of the date stated below.

Furthermore, the Collateral Agent declares any right, title or interest (including any claim of ownership) of any of the secured parties under the Security Agreement and the Grant, to the extent such right, title or interest are in the Marks listed on the attached Schedule A (and in the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Marks), to be hereby released, terminated and extinguished.

Dated: July 21, 2006

Respectfully submitted,

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Director

Title:

SCHEDULE A

See attached.

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Prager Incorporated

Cur App Dt Curr App No Curr Reg D Curr Reg No Renewal Expires 1768444 04MY2003 26MY1992 74/278740 04MY1993 04MY2003

Class & Type: IN Mark: PRAGER & Design

Goods:Transmission gears, gear drives, gear reducers and increasers, gear boxes, housings and

internal

(2)

 ζ :

26MY1992 74/278733 Class & Type: IN 37 04MY1993 1768886 04MY2003 04MY2003

Mark: PRAGER & Design

Goods: Repair and maintenance of gears, axles, lubricatio components, and other machinery.

NEWYORK 971226 v3 (2K)

RECORDED: 07/21/2006